

## **MARKET RELEASE**

23 June 2016

**Burey Gold Limited** 

**SUSPENSION** 

The securities of Burey Gold Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: BYR

Jill Hewitt

SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)

Phone: 08 9224 0000



## BUREY GOLD LIMITED

Level 2, Suite 9 389 Oxford Street Mt Hawthorn WA 6016 Australia

P. +61 8 9381 2299 F. +61 8 9380 6761

A.B.N. 14 113 517 203

23 June 2016

Ms S Wutete ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park, 152–158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Wutete

## **VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION**

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Burey Gold Limited (ASX: BYR) ("the Company") requests a voluntary suspension from quotation of the Company's securities.

On 21 June 2016, the Company sought a trading halt to the quotation of its securities to enable the Company receive drill results from a drill program currently underway at the Giro Gold Project, prepare and finalise a market release.

As that process is still in progress, the Company seeks to suspend quotation of its securities. The Directors anticipate that the Company will be in a position to finalise the release, end the voluntary suspension and resume ASX quotation before commencement of trade on Friday, 24 June 2016. The Company is not aware of any reasons why its securities should not be suspended from quotation.

Yours faithfully

Shas

Susmit Shah Director